
RECOMMEND: VENDOR:

ADDRESS:

QUOTE DATE:
CONTACT:

QTY UNIT TOTAL QTY UNIT TOTAL QTY UNIT TOTAL

120 ct. $0.32 $37.99 94 $0.43 $39.98 96 $0.66 $63.04

120 ct. $0.32 $37.99 94 $0.43 $39.98 96 $0.68 $64.80

120 ct. $0.32 $37.99 94 $0.43 $39.98 96 $0.60 $58.07

180 ct. $0.07 $12.49 180 $0.07 $12.62 180 $0.11 $19.19

192 ct. $0.08 $14.99 192 $0.07 $12.88 96 $0.68 $64.99

192 ct. $0.08 $14.99 192 $0.07 $12.88 96 $0.68 $64.99

500 ct. $0.03 $14.99 300 $0.05 $14.98 1000 $0.08 $79.59

500 ct. $0.03 $14.99 300 $0.05 $14.98 1000 $0.08 $79.59

500 ct. $0.03 $14.99 300 $0.05 $14.98 1000 $0.08 $79.59

1120 ct. $0.01 $13.99 660 $0.02 $10.98 400 $0.01 $5.05

500 ct. $0.18 $89.99 500 $0.15 $75.98 500 $0.19 $95.10

330 ct. $0.05 $16.49 200 $0.06 $11.98 500 $0.10 $50.40

300 ct. $0.07 $19.99 330 $0.05 $16.98 500 $0.07 $33.72

240 ct. $0.10 $22.99 300 $0.07 $20.98 500 $0.14 $69.71

186 ct. $0.13 $24.99 186 $0.09 $16.73 500 $0.18 $90.43

102 oz. $0.11 $10.99 102 $0.09 $8.98 252 $0.16 $40.59

2000 ct. $0.01 $16.99 2000 $0.01 $12.98 600 $0.05 $29.99

1000 ct. $0.02 $21.99 1000 $0.02 $18.98 2000 $0.03 $65.69

800  ct. $0.02 $17.99 800 $0.02 $14.98 800 $0.08 $60.69

24 ct. $0.60 $14.49 24 $0.62 $14.97 3 $1.15 $3.44

40 ct. $0.45 $17.99 48 $0.62 $29.98 24 $0.61 $14.55

40 ct. $0.45 $17.99 48 $0.52 $24.98 24 $0.61 $14.55

14 ct. $1.21 $16.99 14 $1.28 $17.98 12 $1.71 $20.50

1020 ct. $0.02 $23.89 864 $0.02 $13.98 480 $0.01 $6.95

$4.71 $5.27 $8.73

24

Lowest responsible bid using online 
pricing

REASON:                

19

20

21

22

23

14

15

16

17

18

09

10

11

12

13

04

05

06

07

08

www.costcobusinessdelivery.com

05/23/24
Online

ITEM #

1

TABULATION OF BIDS

Costco Wholesale Corporation Sam's Club Staples AdvantageCostco Wholesale Corporation

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION: General Office and Kitchen Supplies

www.samsclub.com

05/23/24
Online

www.staplesadvantage.com

05/23/24
Online

DESCRIPTION

Coffee Summit Roast K-cups

Coffee Bold Blend K-cups

Coffee Breakfast Blend K-cups

02

03

Original Creamer Single

International Delight French Vanilla Single

Solo Heavyweight Plastic Forks

Solo Heavyweight Plastic Spoons

Solo Heavyweight Plastic Knives

International Delight Hazelnut Single

Dining Paper Napkins

Paper Hot Cups 16 oz.

Hefty Ultra Paper Bowl 12 oz.

Dixie Ultra Paper Plate 6-7/8"

Dixie Ultra Paper Plate 10-1/16"

Palmolive Dish Detergent

Stevia in the Raw Packets

Dixie Ultra Paper Plate 8-1/2"

Splenda Packets

Pure Cane Sugar Packets

Scotch-Brite Zero-Scratch Scrub Sponges

AAA Duracell Batteries

TOTAL PER UNIT:

AA Duracell Batteries

C Duracell Batteries

Kleenex

http://www.costcobusinessdelivery.com/
http://www.samsclub.com/
http://www.staplesadvantage.com/

	Table 1

