	TABULATION OF BIDS	MATERIAL DESCRI	PTION:	General Office an	d Kitchen Suppli	es					
			Costco Wholesale Corporation			Sam's Club			Staples Advantage		
REASON: Lowest responsible bid using online pricing		ADDRESS:	www.costcobusinessdelivery.com			www.samsclub.com			www.staplesadvantage.com		
		QUOTE DATE:	05/23/24			05/23/24			05/23/24		
		CONTACT:	Online			Online			Online		
ITEM #	DESCRIPT	ION	QTY	UNIT	TOTAL	QTY	UNIT	TOTAL	QTY	UNIT	TOTAL
1	Coffee Summit Roast K-cups		120 ct.	\$0.32	\$37.99	94	\$0.43	\$39.98	96	\$0.66	\$63.04
02	Coffee Bold Blend K-cups		120 ct.	\$0.32	\$37.99	94	\$0.43	\$39.98	96	\$0.68	\$64.80
03	Coffee Breakfast Blend K-cups		120 ct.	\$0.32	\$37.99	94	\$0.43	\$39.98	96	\$0.60	\$58.07
04	Original Creamer Single	Original Creamer Single		\$0.07	\$12.49	180	\$0.07	\$12.62	180	\$0.11	\$19.19
05	International Delight French Var	International Delight French Vanilla Single		\$0.08	\$14.99	192	\$0.07	\$12.88	96	\$0.68	\$64.99
06	International Delight Hazelnut Single		192 ct.	\$0.08	\$14.99	192	\$0.07	\$12.88	96	\$0.68	\$64.99
07	Solo Heavyweight Plastic Forks	Solo Heavyweight Plastic Forks		\$0.03	\$14.99	300	\$0.05	\$14.98	1000	\$0.08	\$79.59
08	Solo Heavyweight Plastic Spoons		500 ct.	\$0.03	\$14.99	300	\$0.05	\$14.98	1000	\$0.08	\$79.59
09	Solo Heavyweight Plastic Knives		500 ct.	\$0.03	\$14.99	300	\$0.05	\$14.98	1000	\$0.08	\$79.59
10	Dining Paper Napkins		1120 ct.	\$0.01	\$13.99	660	\$0.02	\$10.98	400	\$0.01	\$5.05
11	Paper Hot Cups 16 oz.		500 ct.	\$0.18	\$89.99	500	\$0.15	\$75.98	500	\$0.19	\$95.10
12	Hefty Ultra Paper Bowl 12 oz.		330 ct.	\$0.05	\$16.49	200	\$0.06	\$11.98	500	\$0.10	\$50.40
13	Dixie Ultra Paper Plate 6-7/8"		300 ct.	\$0.07	\$19.99	330	\$0.05	\$16.98	500	\$0.07	\$33.72
14	Dixie Ultra Paper Plate 8-1/2"		240 ct.	\$0.10	\$22.99	300	\$0.07	\$20.98	500	\$0.14	\$69.71
15	Dixie Ultra Paper Plate 10-1/16"		186 ct.	\$0.13	\$24.99	186	\$0.09	\$16.73	500	\$0.18	\$90.43
16	Palmolive Dish Detergent		102 oz.	\$0.11	\$10.99	102	\$0.09	\$8.98	252	\$0.16	\$40.59
17	Pure Cane Sugar Packets	Pure Cane Sugar Packets		\$0.01	\$16.99	2000	\$0.01	\$12.98	600	\$0.05	\$29.99
18	Splenda Packets	Splenda Packets		\$0.02	\$21.99	1000	\$0.02	\$18.98	2000	\$0.03	\$65.69
19	Stevia in the Raw Packets	Stevia in the Raw Packets		\$0.02	\$17.99	800	\$0.02	\$14.98	800	\$0.08	\$60.69
20	Scotch-Brite Zero-Scratch Scrul	Scotch-Brite Zero-Scratch Scrub Sponges		\$0.60	\$14.49	24	\$0.62	\$14.97	3	\$1.15	\$3.44
21	AAA Duracell Batteries	AAA Duracell Batteries		\$0.45	\$17.99	48	\$0.62	\$29.98	24	\$0.61	\$14.55
22	AA Duracell Batteries		40 ct.	\$0.45	\$17.99	48	\$0.52	\$24.98	24	\$0.61	\$14.55
23	C Duracell Batteries	C Duracell Batteries		\$1.21	\$16.99	14	\$1.28	\$17.98	12	\$1.71	\$20.50
24	Kleenex		1020 ct.	\$0.02	\$23.89	864	\$0.02	\$13.98	480	\$0.01	\$6.95
		TOTAL PER UN	IT:	\$4.71			\$5.27			\$8.73	